
March 22, 2025   The OM-Mazing Race Div I
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Meadowlark Elementary                 1012 Calc: 191.53  43.04 100.00 334.57
                                               Raw: 150.68  34.00  72.67   0

 2 Lucy S Herring Elementary             1013 Calc: 200.00  36.71  88.07 324.78
                                               Raw: 157.34  29.00  64.00   0

 3 Mills Park Elementary School A        1031 Calc: 179.24  44.30 100.00 323.54
                                               Raw: 141.01  35.00  72.67   0

 4 Ephesus Elementary School             1032 Calc: 194.47  39.24  84.40 318.11
                                               Raw: 152.99  31.00  61.33   0

 5 Davis Drive Elementary School         1033 Calc: 184.31  41.14  89.45 314.90
                                               Raw: 145.00  32.50  65.00   0

 6 Parker Academic Center                1054 Calc: 196.61  44.30  70.18 311.09
                                               Raw: 154.67  35.00  51.00   0

 7 Carolina Day School                   1007 Calc: 177.11  31.65  82.11 290.87
                                               Raw: 139.33  25.00  59.67   0

 8 Martin County Innovation Campus       1017 Calc: 154.65  50.00  83.02 287.67
                                               Raw: 121.66  39.50  60.33   0

 9 St Mark Catholic School               1016 Calc: 168.20  39.24  77.51 284.95
                                               Raw: 132.32  31.00  56.33   0

10 Our Lady of Perpetual Catholic School 1015 Calc: 153.40  45.57  72.93 271.90
                                               Raw: 120.68  36.00  53.00   0



March 22, 2025   The OM-Mazing Race Div II
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Carolina Day School                   1007 Calc: 200.00  47.85 100.00 347.85
                                               Raw: 175.50  44.50 106.33   0

 2 Mills Park Middle School A            1034 Calc: 189.17  50.00  80.25 319.42
                                               Raw: 166.00  46.50  85.33   0

 3 Grover C. Fields Middle School        1018 Calc: 181.20  36.02  83.39 300.61
                                               Raw: 159.00  33.50  88.67   0

 4 Acadmic Learning POD                  1010 Calc: 178.92  20.97  90.60 290.49
                                               Raw: 157.00  19.50  96.33   0

 5 The Academy at Lincoln                1009 Calc: 189.74  30.65  34.17 254.56
                                               Raw: 166.50  28.50  36.33   0

 6 First Flight Middle School            1020 Calc: 148.15  20.43  81.19 249.77
                                               Raw: 130.00  19.00  86.33   0

 7 One World Montessori                  1019 Calc: 148.15  20.97  68.65 237.77
                                               Raw: 130.00  19.50  73.00   0



March 22, 2025   The OM-Mazing Race Div III
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 East Mecklenburg High School          1058 Calc: 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00
                                               Raw: 183.50  48.50 137.00   0

 2 Cuthbertson High School               1059 Calc: 194.55  48.45  60.34 303.34
                                               Raw: 178.50  47.00  82.67   0

 3 Socrates Academy                      1060 Calc: 161.31  36.08  79.56 276.95
                                               Raw: 148.00  35.00 109.00   0

 4 FirstHealth of the Carolinas          1035 Calc: 169.48  32.47  71.29 273.24
                                               Raw: 155.50  31.50  97.67   0

 5 Green Level High School               1036 Calc: 124.80  20.10  99.27 244.17
                                               Raw: 114.50  19.50 136.00   0

 6 Northside High School                 1021 Calc: 145.50  17.01  76.40 236.91
                                               Raw: 133.50  16.50 104.67   2



March 22, 2025   Mech-Animal Sidekick Div I
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Meadowlark Elementary                 1012 Calc: 200.00  46.53  82.25 328.78
                                               Raw: 182.01  33.50  80.33   0

 2 Hortons Creek Elementry School        1037 Calc: 169.21  49.31 100.00 316.52
                                               Raw: 153.99  35.50  97.67   2

 3 Davis Drive Elementary School         1033 Calc: 182.41  47.22  78.15 305.78
                                               Raw: 166.00  34.00  76.33   2

 4 Parker Academic Center                1054 Calc: 145.40  50.00 100.00 295.40
                                               Raw: 132.32  36.00  97.67   0

 5 JY Joyner Magnet Elementary School    1038 Calc: 179.10  45.14  63.14 287.38
                                               Raw: 162.99  32.50  61.67   0

 6 Westchester CDS                       1001 Calc: 161.16  45.14  46.76 253.06
                                               Raw: 146.66  32.50  45.67   0

 7 Carolina Day School                   1007 Calc: 108.40  34.72  93.17 235.29
                                               Raw:  98.65  25.00  91.00   1

 7 Sharon Elementary School              1061 Calc: 145.05  31.25  65.86 235.16
                                               Raw: 132.00  22.50  64.33   7

 8 St. Mark Catholic School              1016 Calc: 145.04  35.42  61.77 232.23
                                               Raw: 131.99  25.50  60.33  10

 8 Martin County Innovation Campus       1017 Calc: 145.41  29.86  57.67 231.94
                                               Raw: 132.33  21.50  56.33   1

 9 Lucy S Herring Elementary             1013 Calc: 124.54  34.72  50.85 210.11
                                               Raw: 113.34  25.00  49.67   0



March 22, 2025   Mech-Animal Sidekick Div II
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 City Surf                             1064 Calc: 192.68  50.00  88.89 331.57
                                               Raw: 158.00  46.00  64.00   0

 2 Piedmont IB Middle School             1062 Calc: 191.46  45.65  90.74 327.85
                                               Raw: 157.00  42.00  65.33   0

 3 Randolph Middle School                1063 Calc: 200.00  45.65  72.22 317.87
                                               Raw: 164.00  42.00  52.00   0

 4 Carnage Magnet Middle School          1041 Calc: 162.20  33.15 100.00 295.35
                                               Raw: 133.00  30.50  72.00   0

 5 Mills Park Middle School C            1040 Calc: 148.78  33.70  87.50 269.98
                                               Raw: 122.00  31.00  63.00   0

 6 Mills Park Middle School B            1039 Calc: 171.34  39.67  56.49 267.50
                                               Raw: 140.50  36.50  40.67   0



March 22, 2025   Mech-Animal Sidekick Div III
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 East Mecklenburg High School          1058 Calc: 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00
                                               Raw: 178.50  49.00  90.33   0

 2 Leesville Road High School            1042 Calc: 183.19  41.84  65.32 290.35
                                               Raw: 163.50  41.00  59.00   0

 3 Green Level High School               1036 Calc: 138.38  28.57  71.96 238.91
                                               Raw: 123.50  28.00  65.00   0

 4 North Mecklenburg High School         1065 Calc:  90.20  39.29  17.71 147.20
                                               Raw:  80.50  38.50  16.00   0



March 22, 2025   Cooking with Books Div I
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Coastal Elementary School             1022 Calc: 200.00  50.00  94.16 344.16
                                               Raw: 190.33  40.00  86.00   0

 2 Southwest Elementary                  1014 Calc: 196.50  48.75  97.81 343.06
                                               Raw: 187.00  39.00  89.33   0

 3 Martin County Innovation Campus       1017 Calc: 179.69  45.63 100.00 325.32
                                               Raw: 171.00  36.50  91.33   0

 4 Mills Park Elementary School A        1031 Calc: 177.24  43.75  97.09 318.08
                                               Raw: 168.67  35.00  88.67   0

 5 Irwin Academic Center                 1066 Calc: 188.80  43.75  81.76 314.31
                                               Raw: 179.67  35.00  74.67   0

 6 Ephesus Elementary School             1032 Calc: 175.82  40.63  91.61 308.06
                                               Raw: 167.32  32.50  83.67   0

 7 Northwest Guilford Kiwanis            1004 Calc: 179.34  38.75  85.77 303.86
                                               Raw: 170.67  31.00  78.33   0

 8 St. Mark Catholic School              1016 Calc: 172.68  39.38  87.23 299.29
                                               Raw: 164.33  31.50  79.67   0

 9 Swansboro Elementary                  1071 Calc: 170.24  32.50  75.19 277.93
                                               Raw: 162.01  26.00  68.67   0

10 Westchester CDS                       1001 Calc: 183.52  35.00  55.48 274.00
                                               Raw: 174.65  28.00  50.67   0

11 Lucy S Herring Elementary             1013 Calc: 168.83  35.00  64.96 268.79
                                               Raw: 160.67  28.00  59.33   0

12 Central Park school for Children      1044 Calc: 157.97  34.38  67.89 253.24
                                               Raw: 150.33  27.50  62.00   7



March 22, 2025   Cooking with Books Div II
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Alexander Graham Middle School        1067 Calc: 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00
                                               Raw: 187.33  45.33  96.00   0

 2 Mills Park Middle School A            1034 Calc: 196.82  47.07  83.33 327.22
                                               Raw: 184.35  42.67  80.00   0

 3 Piedmont IB Middle School             1062 Calc: 179.71  48.53  94.09 322.33
                                               Raw: 168.33  44.00  90.33   0

 4 Carolina Day School                   1007 Calc: 186.47  42.28  80.91 309.66
                                               Raw: 174.66  38.33  77.67   0

 4 Dixon Middle School                   1023 Calc: 165.12  45.96  97.92 309.00
                                               Raw: 154.66  41.67  94.00   0

 5 Westchester CDS                       1001 Calc: 178.28  46.69  82.29 307.26
                                               Raw: 166.99  42.33  79.00   0

 6 Carnage Magnet Middle School          1041 Calc: 171.89  42.64  90.97 305.50
                                               Raw: 161.00  38.66  87.33   0

 7 Northwest Guilford Kiwanis            1004 Calc: 187.56  41.19  72.92 301.67
                                               Raw: 175.68  37.34  70.00   0

 8 Cuthbertson Middle School             1057 Calc: 168.34  42.29  89.93 300.56
                                               Raw: 157.68  38.34  86.33   0

 9 The Expedition School B               1045 Calc: 165.48  36.40  96.53 298.41
                                               Raw: 155.00  33.00  92.67   0

10 Our Lady of Perpetual Catholic School 1015 Calc: 168.33  39.32  66.32 273.97
                                               Raw: 157.67  35.65  63.67   0

11 St. Mark Catholic School              1016 Calc: 129.53  29.78  58.68 217.99
                                               Raw: 121.32  27.00  56.33   0



March 22, 2025   Cooking with Books Div III
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Northwest Guilford Kiwanis            1004 Calc: 200.00  50.00  67.21 317.21
                                               Raw: 187.50  45.32  68.33   0

 2 FirstHealth of the Carolinas          1035 Calc: 168.53  36.04 100.00 304.57
                                               Raw: 158.00  32.67 101.67   0

 3 South Iredell High School             1002 Calc: 173.07  46.34  76.72 296.13
                                               Raw: 162.25  42.00  78.00   0

 4 Myers Park High School                1068 Calc: 182.40  42.29  58.69 283.38
                                               Raw: 171.00  38.33  59.67   0

 5 Charlotte Catholic High School        1069 Calc: 133.60  34.94  73.77 242.31
                                               Raw: 125.25  31.67  75.00   0

 6 Northside High School                 1021 Calc: 131.47  26.84  75.08 233.39
                                               Raw: 123.25  24.33  76.33   0

 7 Green Level High School               1036 Calc: 141.60  27.57  60.66 229.83
                                               Raw: 132.75  24.99  61.67   0

 8 Richlands High School                 1024 Calc: 135.47  27.95  43.94 207.36
                                               Raw: 127.00  25.33  44.67   0



March 22, 2025   Save Me Structure Div I
Pos Name & Location                    Number       Wt Hld  Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                            Term                Pnlty

 1 Mills Park Elementary School A        1031 Calc: 100.00 198.42  49.15  80.35 327.92
                                               Raw: 735.50  83.33  38.01  76.33   0

 2 Mills Park Elementary School B        1046 Calc:  74.51 174.51  45.69  87.37 305.57
                                               Raw: 548.00  84.67  35.34  83.00   2

 3 Parker Academic Center                1054 Calc:  38.48 131.78  50.00 100.00 281.78
                                               Raw: 283.00  79.00  38.67  95.00   0

 4 Meadowlark Elementary                 1012 Calc:  22.84 110.63  45.69  88.77 239.09
                                               Raw: 168.00  74.33  35.34  84.33   6

 5 Woodland Heights Elementary           1008 Calc:  31.68 102.17  38.35  88.77 224.29
                                               Raw: 233.00  59.68  29.66  84.33   5

 6 Lucy S Herring Elementary             1013 Calc:  20.46 103.91  28.01  77.55 209.47
                                               Raw: 150.50  70.66  21.66  73.67   0

 7 Magellan Charter School               1047 Calc:  15.70 100.72  40.51  67.72 206.95
                                               Raw: 115.50  71.99  31.33  64.33   2

 8 Parkwood Elementary School            1025 Calc:   0.00  64.15  42.24  48.07 154.46
                                               Raw:   0.00  54.32  32.67  45.67   0



March 22, 2025   Save Me Structure Div II
Pos Name & Location                    Number       Wt Hld  Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                            Term                Pnlty

 1 Randolph Middle School                1063 Calc: 100.00 200.00  50.00 100.00 350.00
                                               Raw:1003.00  96.00  50.00 123.00   0

 2 Mills Park Middle School C            1040 Calc:  83.05 162.21  33.34  69.65 262.20
                                               Raw: 833.00  75.99  33.34  85.67   3

 3 Moore Square Middle School            1048 Calc:  77.57 151.17  27.34  76.15 254.66
                                               Raw: 778.00  70.66  27.34  93.67   0

 3 Mills Park Middle School B            1039 Calc:  57.63 141.30  39.33  73.98 254.61
                                               Raw: 578.00  80.32  39.33  91.00   0

 4 Mills Park Middle School A            1034 Calc:  32.20 113.80  38.67  77.24 229.71
                                               Raw: 323.00  78.34  38.67  95.00   0

 5 Socrates Academy                      1060 Calc:  23.73  87.63  23.99  62.06 173.68
                                               Raw: 238.00  61.34  23.99  76.33   0



March 22, 2025   Save Me Structure Div III
Pos Name & Location                    Number       Wt Hld  Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                            Term                Pnlty

 1 Myers Park High School                1068 Calc:  68.69 168.69  50.00 100.00 315.69
                                               Raw: 713.00  94.67  49.67 131.00   3

 2 East Mecklenburg High School          1058 Calc: 100.00 191.19  42.62  71.50 300.31
                                               Raw:1038.00  86.33  42.34  93.67   5

 3 MMVG Triangle Group LLC               1049 Calc:  71.58 153.97  43.96  84.73 282.66
                                               Raw: 743.00  78.00  43.67 111.00   0

 4 Enloe High School                     1050 Calc:   9.44  69.29  23.49  60.31 148.09
                                               Raw:  98.00  56.66  23.33  79.00   5



March 22, 2025   AstronOMical Odyssey! Div I
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Forest View Elementary School         1051 Calc: 200.00  50.00  89.69 339.69
                                               Raw: 159.33  46.00  95.67   0

 2 Mills Park Elementary School A        1031 Calc: 197.08  43.48  95.31 335.87
                                               Raw: 157.00  40.00 101.67   0

 3 Queens Creek Elementary School        1026 Calc: 161.07  33.70 100.00 294.77
                                               Raw: 128.32  31.00 106.67   0

 4 Irwin Academic Center                 1066 Calc: 164.02  42.39  84.37 287.78
                                               Raw: 130.67  39.00  90.00   3

 5 Celeste Henkel Ele Sch                1005 Calc: 166.52  45.11  60.94 272.57
                                               Raw: 132.66  41.50  65.00   0

 6 Southwest Elementary                  1014 Calc: 166.11  42.93  85.62 264.66
                                               Raw: 132.33  39.50  91.33  30

 7 Englewood Elementary School           1027 Calc: 151.89  50.00  47.81 249.70
                                               Raw: 121.00  46.00  51.00   0

 8 Meadowlark Elementary                 1012 Calc: 144.34  40.76  60.94 246.04
                                               Raw: 114.99  37.50  65.00   0

 9 Central Park School for Children      1044 Calc: 145.62  45.11  50.62 241.35
                                               Raw: 116.01  41.50  54.00   0

10 Carolina Forest Internional Elementary1028 Calc: 113.40  34.24  79.69 227.33
                                               Raw:  90.34  31.50  85.00   0

11 Lincoln Heights Montessori School     1056 Calc: 131.81  32.61  45.63 207.05
                                               Raw: 105.01  30.00  48.67   3

12 Lucy S Herring Elementary             1013 Calc: 101.68  23.37  37.50 147.55
                                               Raw:  81.00  21.50  40.00  15



March 22, 2025   AstronOMical Odyssey! Div II
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Randolph Middle School                1063 Calc: 200.00  43.33 100.00 343.33
                                               Raw: 183.50  39.00 147.00   0

 2 Alexander Graham Middle School        1067 Calc: 189.10  42.22  88.44 319.76
                                               Raw: 173.50  38.00 130.00   0

 3 Piedmont IB Middle School             1062 Calc: 187.47  46.67  79.59 313.73
                                               Raw: 172.00  42.00 117.00   0

 4 Carolina Day School                   1007 Calc: 184.20  45.56  74.15 303.91
                                               Raw: 169.00  41.00 109.00   0

 5 Central Park School for Children      1044 Calc: 190.74  50.00  59.18 299.92
                                               Raw: 175.00  45.00  87.00   0

 6 The Brawley School                    1003 Calc: 183.65  45.00  70.07 298.72
                                               Raw: 168.50  40.50 103.00   0

 7 Westchester Country Day School        1001 Calc: 178.75  41.67  58.50 278.92
                                               Raw: 164.00  37.50  86.00   0

 8 Mills Park Middle School A            1034 Calc: 171.12  33.89  69.39 274.40
                                               Raw: 157.00  30.50 102.00   0

 9 Swansboro Middle School               1029 Calc: 168.39  35.56  68.03 271.98
                                               Raw: 154.50  32.00 100.00   0

10 Martin County Innovation Campus       1017 Calc: 178.20  36.11  53.74 268.05
                                               Raw: 163.50  32.50  79.00   0

11 One World Montessori                  1019 Calc: 161.85  31.67  70.07 263.59
                                               Raw: 148.50  28.50 103.00   0



March 22, 2025   AstronOMical Odyssey! Div III
Pos Name & Location                Number        Long   Style  Spont Total/
                                                 Term                Pnlty

 1 Myers Park High School                1068 Calc: 192.03  50.00 100.00 342.03
                                               Raw: 174.75  42.68  98.67   0

 2 Thales Academy Rolesville             1052 Calc: 200.00  49.99  81.41 331.40
                                               Raw: 182.00  42.67  80.33   0

 3 Cuthbertson High School               1059 Calc: 192.86  48.42  82.77 324.05
                                               Raw: 175.50  41.33  81.67   0

 4 FirstHealth of the Carolinas          1035 Calc: 189.01  48.43  82.77 320.21
                                               Raw: 172.00  41.34  81.67   0

 5 Cedar Ridge High School               1053 Calc: 181.59  43.73  61.82 287.14
                                               Raw: 165.25  37.33  61.00   0

 6 Westchester Country Day Sch           1001 Calc: 172.80  44.12  63.85 280.77
                                               Raw: 157.25  37.66  63.00   0

 7 One World Montessori                  1019 Calc: 160.16  38.66  55.74 254.56
                                               Raw: 145.75  33.00  55.00   0

 8 Richlands High School                 1024 Calc: 142.31  31.24  65.20 238.75
                                               Raw: 129.50  26.67  64.33   0

 9 Onslow Early College High School      1030 Calc: 137.91  33.59  58.45 229.95
                                               Raw: 125.50  28.67  57.67   0


